
#11 100 Meter Hurdles 5 Hurdles
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 75 ALLEN, Elizabeth  7 WINDING WATERS K- 22.44

2 82 COPELAND, Kendall  6 DS PARROT MIDDLE 19.52

3 33 KNIGHT, Savannah  8 WINDING WATERS K- 19.17

4 24 WILLIAMS, Kaliyah  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 19.23

5 84 LISK, Christine  8 WINDING WATERS K- 19.92

6 53 GIFFORD, Deja  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

Section 2 of 2

1 83 DROSS, Gabriella  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 18.08

2 30 APONTE, Jadyn  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 17.70

3 18 MACKLIN, Makayla  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 16.07

4 17 HOLDER, Jaleiah  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 16.95

5 85 PHETCHEAN, Addison  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 18.01

6 31 BRADY, Charlotte  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 18.64

#12 100 Meter Hurdles 5 Hurdles
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 5 ECHVARRIA, Chadiell  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NT

2 77 BARRETT, Brayden  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC NT

3 87 KRUSEY, Ben  6 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

4 90 MCKENZIE, Zion  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC NT

5 92 NIGHT, Scott  7 WINDING WATERS K- NT

6 86 BOZEK, Evan  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC NT

Section 2 of 2

1 88 KRUSEY, Jerimiah  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

2 41 MCGEEHAN, Jacob  8 WINDING WATERS K- NT

3 25 ARNOLD, Horace  6 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

4 93 WILSON, Alex  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NT

5 89 MARTINEZ, Gio  8 WINDING WATERS K- NT

6 91 NEILSON, James  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NT

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 22 SMITH, Len'Tajhae  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

2 24 WILLIAMS, Kaliyah  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 15.04

3 18 MACKLIN, Makayla  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 14.40

4 23 TOUMEY, Mary  7 WINDING WATERS K- 14.92

5 15 GROOMS, Samantha  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 15.28

6 14 CABEY, Amaya  6 WINDING WATERS K- 15.34

Section 2 of 2

1 20 PELLOT, Liannie  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 14.28

2 16 HALTER, Reese  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 14.11

3 17 HOLDER, Jaleiah  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 14.06

4 13 BOLTON, Cadence  6 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 14.08

5 19 NELLES, Rochelle  7 WINDING WATERS K- 14.14

6 21 ROBINSON, Tessa  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 14.39

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 3 CALDERON, Ryan  6 WINDING WATERS K- 15.66

2 1 BLAIR, Logan  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 14.06

3 2 BROWN, Mason  7 WINDING WATERS K- 13.45

4 5 ECHVARRIA, Chadiell  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 13.80

5 10 MELLO, Anthony  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 14.14

6 4 COLEMAN, Jordan  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

Section 2 of 2

1 7 GROETSCH, Raymond  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 12.70

2 8 HODGE, Bakari  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 12.58

3 11 PAPA, Logan  8 WINDING WATERS K- 12.40

4 12 SANSONE, Gabriel  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 12.42

5 6 GONZALEZ, Jeremy  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 12.66

6 9 HOYT, Jackson  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 12.73

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

13 59 ANDERSON, Lauren  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 6:00.97

14 66 WALCZAK, Gianella  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 6:20.91

15 65 SWAY, Alexis  6 DS PARROT MIDDLE 6:54.92

16 76 SYLVIA, Camri  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 6:55.28

17 56 RAMSEY, Ryleigh  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 7:29.93

18 75 ALLEN, Elizabeth  7 WINDING WATERS K- 9:47.10

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 77 BARRETT, Brayden  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 5:17.63

2 72 SENZIG, Bryce  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 5:26.41

3 73 SMITH, Cameron  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 5:36.83

4 79 COOK, William  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 5:40.80

5 68 BRUNS, Rielly  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 5:59.43

6 78 BECKER, Jacob  6 WINDING WATERS K- 6:10.89

7 81 STRANGER, Kaedin  8 WINDING WATERS K- NT

8 45 RADDIKE, Dawson  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NT

9 80 ROSENZWEIG, Evan  6 WINDING WATERS K- NT

#14 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1

2 DS PARROT MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) A 1:01.24

3 CHALLENGER K-8 SCHOOL (A) A 56.12

1) NORTON, Lilyana  7 2) MACKLIN, Makayla  7

3) BOLTON, Cadence  6 4) APONTE, Jadyn  8
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#14 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Lane Team Time

4 WINDING WATERS K-8 SCHOOL (A) A 58.21

1) KNIGHT, Savannah  8 2) TOUMEY, Mary  7

3) SICILIANO, Ivyanca  8 4) NELLES, Rochelle  7

5 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) A NT

1) BRADY, Charlotte  8 2) HOLDER, Jaleiah  8

3) PELLOT, Liannie  8 4) WILLIAMS, Kaliyah  8

6

#13 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1

2 DS PARROT MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) A 51.43

3 CHALLENGER K-8 SCHOOL (A) A 49.20

1) GONZALEZ, Jeremy  8 2) GROETSCH, Raymond  8

3) HOYT, Jackson  8 4) WILSON, Jordan  8

4 WINDING WATERS K-8 SCHOOL (A) A 50.46

1) MARTINEZ, Gio  8 2) RAMIREZ, Aidan  8

3) ORLANDO, Nico  8 4) PAPA, Logan  8

5 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) A 52.13

1) WILSON, Alex  8 2) HODGE, Bakari  8

3) ECHVARRIA, Chadiell  8 4) MELLO, Anthony  8

6

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 53 GIFFORD, Deja  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

2 58 WAGUAK, Alyss  7 WINDING WATERS K- 1:20.06

3 52 COX, Alissa  6 WINDING WATERS K- 1:19.24

4 54 LACORTE, Karissa  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 1:19.76

5 56 RAMSEY, Ryleigh  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

6 55 MROZEK, Lilyana  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NT

Section 2 of 2

1 50 BAILEY, Reagan  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 1:15.89

2 16 HALTER, Reese  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 1:12.91

3 57 SERRANO, Jasmine  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 1:09.63

4 49 ASTEA, Abby  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 1:11.51

5 20 PELLOT, Liannie  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 1:15.16

6 51 CONNELL, Lilly  7 WINDING WATERS K- 1:17.01

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 44 MYHRES, Cameron  6 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

2 46 RUPPE, Kingston  6 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

3 45 RADDIKE, Dawson  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 1:13.46

4 40 KRISTON, Cody  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NT

#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

5 37 HASBERRY, Stevontae  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

6 38 KELLOGG, Isaiah  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NT

Section 2 of 2

1 47 SCHMIDT, Michael  8 WINDING WATERS K- 1:06.28

2 39 KNIERIM, Austin  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 1:03.21

3 48 WILSON, Jordan  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 1:00.37

4 42 MERS, Ben  8 WINDING WATERS K- 1:03.15

5 41 MCGEEHAN, Jacob  8 WINDING WATERS K- 1:05.58

6 43 MORALES, Michael  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 1:07.81

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 59 ANDERSON, Lauren  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 2:44.26

2 62 FORBES, Alexandra  8 WINDING WATERS K- 2:54.41

3 60 CARPENTER, Addison  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 2:54.88

4 66 WALCZAK, Gianella  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 2:57.82

5 61 COVELL, Ariana  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 3:05.13

6 65 SWAY, Alexis  6 DS PARROT MIDDLE 3:10.11

7 63 HOHMAN, Maddison  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 3:24.59

8 64 PIERCE, Balie  7 WINDING WATERS K- 3:32.87

9 54 LACORTE, Karissa  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NT

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 72 SENZIG, Bryce  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 2:31.51

2 73 SMITH, Cameron  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 2:40.20

3 71 SABINO, Nathaniel  6 WINDING WATERS K- 2:45.68

4 70 MCWHINNIE, Simon  7 WINDING WATERS K- 2:45.73

5 67 BARR, Rex  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 2:56.63

6 1 BLAIR, Logan  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 3:18.86

7 47 SCHMIDT, Michael  8 WINDING WATERS K- NT

8 74 STEPHENS, La'Zarious  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC NT

9 69 FLOOD, Cam  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NT

10 68 BRUNS, Rielly  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 36 SITTING, Jessa  6 DS PARROT MIDDLE NT

2 33 KNIGHT, Savannah  8 WINDING WATERS K- 32.48

3 23 TOUMEY, Mary  7 WINDING WATERS K- 31.79

4 31 BRADY, Charlotte  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 32.29

5 32 DENMARK, Hailey  6 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 32.55

6

Section 2 of 2

1 21 ROBINSON, Tessa  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 30.75
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

2 17 HOLDER, Jaleiah  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 29.88

3 22 SMITH, Len'Tajhae  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 27.61

4 34 NORTON, Lilyana  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 29.75

5 30 APONTE, Jadyn  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 30.32

6 35 SICILIANO, Ivyanca  8 WINDING WATERS K- 31.75

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Lane # Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 28 MARKS, Javon  6 CHALLENGER K-8 SC NT

2 25 ARNOLD, Horace  6 DS PARROT MIDDLE 29.60

3 26 FISHER, Greg  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 28.27

4 2 BROWN, Mason  7 WINDING WATERS K- 28.45

5 27 GIUY, Nicholas  8 WINDING WATERS K- 31.64

6

Section 2 of 2

1 29 ORLANDO, Nico  8 WINDING WATERS K- 26.42

2 9 HOYT, Jackson  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 25.64

3 12 SANSONE, Gabriel  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 25.43

4 4 COLEMAN, Jordan  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 25.63

5 8 HODGE, Bakari  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 25.82

6 7 GROETSCH, Raymond  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 26.59

#16 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1

2 WINDING WATERS K-8 SCHOOL (A) A 5:17.17

1) WAGUAK, Alyss  7 2) LISK, Christine  8

3) CONNELL, Lilly  7 4) NELLES, Rochelle  7

3 CHALLENGER K-8 SCHOOL (A) A 4:43.92

1) CARPENTER, Addison  8 2) HALTER, Reese  7

3) SERRANO, Jasmine  7 4) ANDERSON, Lauren  8

4 DS PARROT MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) A 5:14.22

5 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) A 5:21.62

1) PELLOT, Liannie  8 2) WILLIAMS, Kaliyah  8

3) LACORTE, Karissa  8 4) BRADY, Charlotte  8

6

#15 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1

2 WINDING WATERS K-8 SCHOOL (A) A 4:29.80

1) MERS, Ben  8 2) MCGEEHAN, Jacob  8

3) MARTINEZ, Gio  8 4) RAMIREZ, Aidan  8

#15 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Lane Team Time

3 CHALLENGER K-8 SCHOOL (A) A 4:09.08

1) BARRETT, Brayden  8 2) MORALES, Michael  8

3) KNIERIM, Austin  7 4) WILSON, Jordan  8

4 DS PARROT MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) A 4:22.77

5 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) A 4:36.69

1) RADDIKE, Dawson  8 2) KRISTON, Cody  8

3) KELLOGG, Isaiah  8 4) FISHER, Greg  8

6

#18 Women's High Jump
Lane # Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 97 HOFSTEDE, Amelia  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE NM

2 14 CABEY, Amaya  6 WINDING WATERS K- 1.22m

3 96 DELONG, Electra  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 1.22m

4 95 CSONT, Rylie  8 WINDING WATERS K- 1.27m

5 83 DROSS, Gabriella  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 1.32m

6 49 ASTEA, Abby  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 1.32m

7 30 APONTE, Jadyn  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 1.32m

8 60 CARPENTER, Addison  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 1.37m

#20 Women's Long Jump
Lane # Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 100 ROSS, Adrienne  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NM

2 99 NIXON, Quantia  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 3.45m

3 84 LISK, Christine  8 WINDING WATERS K- 3.53m

4 35 SICILIANO, Ivyanca  8 WINDING WATERS K- 3.61m

5 98 GAINES, Keyasia  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 3.68m

6 62 FORBES, Alexandra  8 WINDING WATERS K- 3.71m

7 16 HALTER, Reese  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 3.81m

8 57 SERRANO, Jasmine  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 3.99m

9 22 SMITH, Len'Tajhae  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 4.04m

10 13 BOLTON, Cadence  6 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 4.42m

#22 Women's Shot Put
Lane # Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 75 ALLEN, Elizabeth  7 WINDING WATERS K- 5.69m

2 55 MROZEK, Lilyana  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 6.10m

3 106 BROWN, Oliva  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 7.67m

4 123 PASSMORE, Karly  6 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 7.72m

5 122 LOPEZ, Briahna  6 DS PARROT MIDDLE 7.92m

6 52 COX, Alissa  6 WINDING WATERS K- 7.98m

7 110 LASWELL, Bryanna  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 8.10m

8 121 FIGUEROA, Cassandra  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 8.64m

9 108 CORRIGAN, Caitlin  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 8.76m

10 95 CSONT, Rylie  8 WINDING WATERS K- 10.67m
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#24 Women's Discus
Lane # Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 107 CECIL, Heather  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 14.58m

2 108 CORRIGAN, Caitlin  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 16.54m

3 106 BROWN, Oliva  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 16.76m

4 111 MILLER, Blaire  6 DS PARROT MIDDLE 17.27m

5 109 LACONTE, Grace  8 WINDING WATERS K- 17.30m

6 112 SWANN, Lillie  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 19.08m

7 110 LASWELL, Bryanna  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 19.33m

8 95 CSONT, Rylie  8 WINDING WATERS K- 21.36m

#17 Men's High Jump
Lane # Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 102 BROWN, Michael  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE NM

2 101 BERGANTINO, Ethan  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC NM

3 91 NEILSON, James  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NM

4 42 MERS, Ben  8 WINDING WATERS K- 1.22m

5 104 SANDERS, Sam  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 1.37m

6 103 POOLE, Talyn  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 1.42m

7 105 WALSH, Finn  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 1.42m

8 92 NIGHT, Scott  7 WINDING WATERS K- 1.42m

9 10 MELLO, Anthony  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 1.47m

10 38 KELLOGG, Isaiah  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 1.52m

11 90 MCKENZIE, Zion  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 1.52m

12 94 RAMIREZ, Aidan  8 WINDING WATERS K- 1.52m

#19 Men's Long Jump
Lane # Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 69 FLOOD, Cam  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE NM

2 104 SANDERS, Sam  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE NM

3 80 ROSENZWEIG, Evan  6 WINDING WATERS K- 3.38m

4 27 GIUY, Nicholas  8 WINDING WATERS K- 3.89m

5 93 WILSON, Alex  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 3.96m

6 26 FISHER, Greg  8 FOX CHAPEL MIDDLE 4.27m

7 101 BERGANTINO, Ethan  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 4.47m

8 105 WALSH, Finn  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 4.60m

9 102 BROWN, Michael  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 4.62m

10 90 MCKENZIE, Zion  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 4.70m

11 28 MARKS, Javon  6 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 4.86m

12 11 PAPA, Logan  8 WINDING WATERS K- 5.84m

#21 Men's Shot Put
Lane # Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 113 BRINSON, Christian  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 6.71m

2 81 STRANGER, Kaedin  8 WINDING WATERS K- 6.88m

3 115 HARVEY, Trenton  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 8.23m

#21 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Lane # Name Yr Team Mark

4 119 WHITE, Logan  7 WINDING WATERS K- 8.84m

5 117 LABDAR, Gianni  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 9.09m

6 116 HILL, Corey  7 WINDING WATERS K- 9.14m

7 114 CLARK, Nate  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 9.17m

8 103 POOLE, Talyn  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 10.49m

9 118 TURNER, Andrew  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 11.66m

#23 Men's Discus
Lane # Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 113 BRINSON, Christian  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE NM

2 120 LANNING, Grant  7 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 22.45m

3 47 SCHMIDT, Michael  8 WINDING WATERS K- 22.94m

4 116 HILL, Corey  7 WINDING WATERS K- 23.02m

5 117 LABDAR, Gianni  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 23.90m

6 118 TURNER, Andrew  8 DS PARROT MIDDLE 24.61m

7 115 HARVEY, Trenton  7 DS PARROT MIDDLE 27.33m

8 6 GONZALEZ, Jeremy  8 CHALLENGER K-8 SC 30.10m

9 29 ORLANDO, Nico  8 WINDING WATERS K- 41.99m
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